
U23 European Circuit Brno
neděle 16. března 2025 - 9:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 50 13.05.2000
2 EISTERT Julia AUT 417 19.07.2002
3 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 1506 11.09.2007
4 FABIANEK Marie AUT 1504 07.01.2004
5 GROESS Chiara AUT 235 27.10.2003
6 KNOPPEK Stefanie AUT 1520 11.10.2005
7 MACK Laetizia AUT 1511 25.10.2007
8 MAYERL Lena AUT 309 02.04.2009
9 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 1512 25.03.2004
10 RATZ Victoria AUT 1510 24.07.2004
11 WITTNER Anabel AUT 1514 26.03.2009
12 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 1508 04.06.1993
13 ILLEKOVA Katerina CZE 1505 28.01.2008
14 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 212 06.04.2005
15 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie CZE 1511 18.11.2007
16 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 262 21.09.2000
17 NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 1509 29.01.2011
18 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 1013 26.10.2006
19 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 1507 08.02.1999
20 REMESOVA Klara CZE 1513 18.03.1994
21 ROTH Annabelle CZE 1022 01.06.2006
22 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 1048 05.03.2008
23 SIMKOVA Anna CZE 1024 04.02.2008
24 ZAFFINO indigo GBR 1523 23.10.2007
25 RUSTLER Aline GER 1519 05.05.2003
26 BOTOS Arven Anasztazia HUN 1079 26.06.2008
27 GERGELY Roza Terez HUN 1527 06.04.2001
28 HARONI Agapi HUN 1040 17.03.2008
29 KARDOS Hanga HUN 1525 29.10.2005
30 KOVACSI Sara HUN 1528 23.06.2006
31 MARKUS Boglarka HUN 1041 12.12.2008
32 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 1050 05.07.2005
33 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 234 19.02.2002
34 POLONYI Petra HUN 1042 12.01.2006
35 SIMON Borbala HUN 1078 19.08.2008
36 SPERKA Jazmin HUN 1518 06.04.2006
37 SZEKERES Laura HUN 1052 21.05.2002
38 SZURMAI Laura HUN 1035 14.09.2005
39 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 1525 18.10.2001
40 GOTO Yui JPN 9999 16.10.2007
41 COSCODAN Maria MDA 1510 01.04.2007
42 DOBRININA Uliana MDA 1054 23.03.2006
43 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 1511 10.03.2001
44 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita MDA 412 29.07.2007
45 VOVCENCO Alexandra MDA 398 06.05.2007
46 BARBU Ioana ROU 1510 07.01.2008
47 MALE Enya ROU 1512 22.11.2006
48 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 274 19.08.2005
49 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 1512 10.07.2005
50 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 1509 30.03.2006
51 ZUNIC Milena SRB 1508 11.10.2006
52 FORGACH Nina SVK 1510 04.05.2009
53 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana SVK 373 23.10.2007
54 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1513 22.07.2004



8 pools
2 pools of 6 and 6 pools of 7
42 (77,78% of 54) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U23 European Circuit Brno
neděle 16. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 50
2 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 212
3 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 234
4 GROESS Chiara AUT 235
5 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 262
6 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 274
7 MAYERL Lena AUT 309
8 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana SVK 373
9 VOVCENCO Alexandra MDA 398
10 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita MDA 412
11 EISTERT Julia AUT 417
12 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 1013
13 ROTH Annabelle CZE 1022
14 SIMKOVA Anna CZE 1024
15 SZURMAI Laura HUN 1035
16 HARONI Agapi HUN 1040
17 MARKUS Boglarka HUN 1041
18 POLONYI Petra HUN 1042
19 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 1048
20 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 1050
21 SZEKERES Laura HUN 1052
22 DOBRININA Uliana MDA 1054
23 SIMON Borbala HUN 1078
24 BOTOS Arven Anasztazia HUN 1079
25 FABIANEK Marie AUT 1504
26 ILLEKOVA Katerina CZE 1505
27 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 1506
28 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 1507
29 ZUNIC Milena SRB 1508
30 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 1508
31 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 1509
32 NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 1509
33 BARBU Ioana ROU 1510
34 COSCODAN Maria MDA 1510
35 FORGACH Nina SVK 1510
36 RATZ Victoria AUT 1510
37 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie CZE 1511
38 MACK Laetizia AUT 1511
39 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 1511
40 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 1512
41 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 1512
42 MALE Enya ROU 1512
43 REMESOVA Klara CZE 1513
44 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1513
45 WITTNER Anabel AUT 1514
46 SPERKA Jazmin HUN 1518
47 RUSTLER Aline GER 1519
48 KNOPPEK Stefanie AUT 1520
49 ZAFFINO indigo GBR 1523
50 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 1525
51 KARDOS Hanga HUN 1525
52 GERGELY Roza Terez HUN 1527
53 KOVACSI Sara HUN 1528
54 GOTO Yui JPN 9999



U23 European Circuit Brno
neděle 16. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

HARONI Agapi HUN

BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT

NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE

MARKUS Boglarka HUN

ZAFFINO indigo GBR

RUSTLER Aline GER

BARBU Ioana ROU

Strip 2

9:30

Referee(s):

PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)
GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

POLONYI Petra HUN

ILLEKOVA Michala CZE

COSCODAN Maria MDA

SZURMAI Laura HUN

KNOPPEK Stefanie AUT

STANKOVIC Sofija SRB

LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK

Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

GHERMAN Nikitas (MDA)
SRNA Jan (CZE)

SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE

NEKIFOR Erika HUN

DAJCIC Marcela CRO

SIMKOVA Anna CZE

ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN

WITTNER Anabel AUT

FORGACH Nina SVK



Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

MAROSI Greta Nora HUN

ROTH Annabelle CZE

GROESS Chiara AUT

SPERKA Jazmin HUN

PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE

RATZ Victoria AUT

GOTO Yui JPN

Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE

KARDOS Hanga HUN

ZUNIC Milena SRB

PROKESOVA Barbora CZE

SZEKERES Laura HUN

MACK Laetizia AUT

GOROBET Ecaterina MDA

Strip 6

9:30

Referee(s):

KURFURST Michal (CZE)

EISTERT Julia AUT

GERGELY Roza Terez HUN

TEODORESCU Maria ROU

FABIANEK Hanna AUT

KOVACSI Sara HUN

DOBRININA Uliana MDA

MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie CZE



Strip 7

9:30

Referee(s):

MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)

OBENAUS Lilli AUT

MAYERL Lena AUT

MALE Enya ROU

JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita MDA

SIMON Borbala HUN

ILLEKOVA Katerina CZE

Strip 8

9:30

Referee(s):

HOLY Lev Michael (CZE)
SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)

VOVCENCO Alexandra MDA

REMESOVA Klara CZE

FORGACH Rebeka Liliana SVK

BOTOS Arven Anasztazia HUN

FABIANEK Marie AUT

PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB



U23 European Circuit Brno
neděle 16. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 6 1,00 29 9 +20 Advanced
3 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 5 0,83 28 12 +16 Advanced
4T POLONYI Petra HUN 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
4T MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 5 0,83 28 13 +15 Advanced
6 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
7 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 5 0,83 29 19 +10 Advanced
8 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 5 0,83 28 20 +8 Advanced
9 EISTERT Julia AUT 5 0,83 27 21 +6 Advanced
10 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 5 0,83 26 20 +6 Advanced
11 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana SVK 4 0,80 22 13 +9 Advanced
12 VOVCENCO Alexandra MDA 4 0,80 23 15 +8 Advanced
13 MAYERL Lena AUT 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
14 ILLEKOVA Katerina CZE 4 0,80 23 17 +6 Advanced
15 COSCODAN Maria MDA 4 0,67 24 10 +14 Advanced
16 KOVACSI Sara HUN 4 0,67 24 19 +5 Advanced
17 ZUNIC Milena SRB 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
18 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
19 NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
20 FABIANEK Marie AUT 3 0,60 23 17 +6 Advanced
21 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 3 0,60 17 16 +1 Advanced
22 MALE Enya ROU 3 0,60 19 19 0 Advanced
23 SIMKOVA Anna CZE 3 0,50 24 21 +3 Advanced
24 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 3 0,50 23 21 +2 Advanced
25 RUSTLER Aline GER 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
26 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
27 SPERKA Jazmin HUN 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
28T SZURMAI Laura HUN 3 0,50 20 19 +1 Advanced
28T ROTH Annabelle CZE 3 0,50 20 19 +1 Advanced
30 ZAFFINO indigo GBR 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
31 DOBRININA Uliana MDA 3 0,50 20 21 -1 Advanced
32 GOTO Yui JPN 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
33 GROESS Chiara AUT 3 0,50 19 21 -2 Advanced
34 RATZ Victoria AUT 3 0,50 24 27 -3 Advanced
35 FORGACH Nina SVK 3 0,50 20 24 -4 Advanced
36 SIMON Borbala HUN 2 0,40 20 16 +4 Advanced
37 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita MDA 2 0,40 19 19 0 Advanced
38 MACK Laetizia AUT 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
39 BARBU Ioana ROU 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Advanced
40 HARONI Agapi HUN 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
41 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 2 0,33 13 25 -12 Advanced
42 BOTOS Arven Anasztazia HUN 1 0,20 12 21 -9 Advanced
43 SZEKERES Laura HUN 1 0,17 19 26 -7 Eliminated
44 GERGELY Roza Terez HUN 1 0,17 18 25 -7 Eliminated
45 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 1 0,17 17 26 -9 Eliminated
46 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
47 KARDOS Hanga HUN 1 0,17 18 28 -10 Eliminated
48 MARKUS Boglarka HUN 1 0,17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
49 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 1 0,17 11 29 -18 Eliminated
50 REMESOVA Klara CZE 0 0,00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
51 WITTNER Anabel AUT 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
52 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
53 KNOPPEK Stefanie AUT 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
54 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie CZE 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)

1

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

2

Table of 8

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

1

Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

2

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

3

Ref: HOLY Lev Michael (CZE)

4

Table of 16

Ref: GHERMAN Nikitas (MDA)

1

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

2

Ref: HOLY Lev Michael (CZE)

3

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

4

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

5

Ref: SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)

6

Ref: HOLY Lev Michael (CZE)

7

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

2

3

4

5

Ref: MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)

6

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

7

8

9

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

15

16

Table of 64

AUT

AUT

JPN

SRB

HUN

AUT

SRB

AUT

GER

HUN

CZE

HUN

MDA

HUN

SRB

MDA

AUT

AUT

CZE

HUN

HUN



Semi-Finals

Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

3

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

4

Table of 8

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

5

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

6

Ref: GHERMAN Nikitas (MDA)

7

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

9

Ref: SOMOSKEOY Peter (AUT)

10

(11) FORGACH Rebeka Liliana

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

11

Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

12

Ref: GHERMAN Nikitas (MDA)

13

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

14

Ref: MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)

15

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

18

19

20

(11) FORGACH Rebeka Liliana
21

22

Ref: GHERMAN Nikitas (MDA)

23

24

25

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

26

Ref: PAVEL Gabriel (ROU)

27

28

29

30

Ref: HOLY Lev Michael (CZE)

31

32

Table of 64

ROU

SVK

GBR

CZE

CZE

(11) FORGACH Rebeka Liliana
SVK

ROU

HUN

AUT

HUN

HUN

ROU

CZE

CZE

HUN

MDA

MDA

CRO

MDA

AUT

CZE



Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

1

Finals

Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

1

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MESTERI Viktoria (HUN)

1

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

2

Ref: GOROSITO Gyongyi (SVK)

3

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

4

Table of 8

AUT

CZE

MDA

HUN

CZE

HUN

HUN

CZE



U23 European Circuit Brno
neděle 16. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 13.05.2000
2 ILLEKOVA Michala CZE 06.04.2005
3T JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita MDA 29.07.2007
3T SPERKA Jazmin HUN 06.04.2006
5 MAROSI Greta Nora HUN 05.07.2005
6 NEKIFOR Erika HUN 19.02.2002
7 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 21.09.2000
8 NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 29.01.2011
9 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana SVK 23.10.2007
10 MAYERL Lena AUT 02.04.2009
11 ZUNIC Milena SRB 11.10.2006
12 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 04.06.1993
13 PAVLOVIC Silvija SRB 10.07.2005
14 SIMKOVA Anna CZE 04.02.2008
15 FABIANEK Hanna AUT 11.09.2007
16 FORGACH Nina SVK 04.05.2009
17 TEODORESCU Maria ROU 19.08.2005
18 POLONYI Petra HUN 12.01.2006
19 ZSOLDOSI Karolina HUN 18.10.2001
20 EISTERT Julia AUT 19.07.2002
21 GOROBET Ecaterina MDA 10.03.2001
22 VOVCENCO Alexandra MDA 06.05.2007
23 ILLEKOVA Katerina CZE 28.01.2008
24 COSCODAN Maria MDA 01.04.2007
25 KOVACSI Sara HUN 23.06.2006
26 FABIANEK Marie AUT 07.01.2004
27 MALE Enya ROU 22.11.2006
28 RUSTLER Aline GER 05.05.2003
29 GOTO Yui JPN 16.10.2007
30 RATZ Victoria AUT 24.07.2004
31 SIMON Borbala HUN 19.08.2008
32 BARBU Ioana ROU 07.01.2008
33 PROKESOVA Barbora CZE 26.10.2006
34T ROTH Annabelle CZE 01.06.2006
34T SZURMAI Laura HUN 14.09.2005
36 ZAFFINO indigo GBR 23.10.2007
37 DOBRININA Uliana MDA 23.03.2006
38 GROESS Chiara AUT 27.10.2003
39 MACK Laetizia AUT 25.10.2007
40 HARONI Agapi HUN 17.03.2008
41 STANKOVIC Sofija SRB 30.03.2006
42 BOTOS Arven Anasztazia HUN 26.06.2008
43 SZEKERES Laura HUN 21.05.2002
44 GERGELY Roza Terez HUN 06.04.2001
45 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 05.03.2008
46 PRUSOVA Kristyna CZE 08.02.1999
47 KARDOS Hanga HUN 29.10.2005
48 MARKUS Boglarka HUN 12.12.2008
49 LETKOVICOVA Julia SVK 22.07.2004
50 REMESOVA Klara CZE 18.03.1994
51 WITTNER Anabel AUT 26.03.2009
52 OBENAUS Lilli AUT 25.03.2004
53 KNOPPEK Stefanie AUT 11.10.2005
54 MAGASANIKOVA Viktorie CZE 18.11.2007



U23 European Circuit Brno
neděle 16. března 2025 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BUGARIN Dimitrije AUT C 00858516 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GHERMAN Nikitas MDA 00846494 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
GOROSITO Gyongyi SVK B 00692723 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HOLY Lev Michael CZE 00852926 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KURFURST Michal CZE B 00746624 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
MESTERI Viktoria HUN B 00003356 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAVEL Gabriel ROU 00842983 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SOMOSKEOY Peter AUT 00002062 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SZABADOS Kristof HUN 00002465 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 54
Total participants: 54
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 11

HUN: 14 participants
AUT: 11 participants
CZE: 11 participants
MDA: 5 participants
SRB: 3 participants
SVK: 3 participants
ROU: 3 participants
GER: 1 participants
GBR: 1 participants
JPN: 1 participants
CRO: 1 participants


